will also install a temporary sandbag coffer dam and a dewatering pump on the 
Property to bypass any upstream flow around the culvert during construction of 
the new culvert.   

(4) Complete Description of Financial Terms of the Proposed Transaction: 

MP Minto will pay a one-time easement fee of one thousand six hundred dollars 
($1,600). 

(5) Description of How Financial Proceeds of the Transaction Will Be 
Distributed: 

The property at issue in this Advice Letter is non-depreciable land used for 
electric transmission service and is currently included in PG&E’s rate base. The